

I, Brian Sims, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this quarterly disclosure statement of The Now Corporation;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement, and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: November 11, 2015

/ss/Brian Sims

Brian Sims
President and CEO

The NOW Corporation

Balance Sheets

(Unaudited)

	September 30, 2015	December 31, 2014
<u>ASSETS</u>		
Current Assets		
Cash	\$ -	\$ -
Total Current Assets	-	-
Plant, Property and Equipment		
Oil and gas leases	-	-
Hydroponics project	41,600	41,600
Total Assets	\$ 41,600	\$ 41,600
<u>LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT</u>		
Liabilities		
Operational loans	\$ 225,533	\$ 249,883
Accrued expense	140,894	134,438
Accrued payroll expense	235,864	201,364
Stock options granted	411,758	205,879
Total Liabilities	1,014,049	791,564
Stockholders' Deficit		
Common Stock, authorized 1,250,000,000 shares, par value \$0.001, issued and outstanding on September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014 is 329,751,716 shares respectively	329,752	305,402
Paid in capital	463,410	463,410
Subscriptions receivable	-	-
Accumulated deficit	(1,765,611)	(1,518,776)
Total Stockholders' Deficit	(972,449)	(749,964)
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Deficit	\$ 41,600	\$ 41,600

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

The NOW Corporation
Statements of Operation

(Unaudited)

	Nine Months Ended September 30,		Three Months Ended September 30,	
	2015	2014	2015	2014
Income	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Operating Expenses				
General and administrative	-	127,085	-	1,566
Consulting	-	18,000	-	-
Payroll expenses	34,500	34,520	-	18,000
Payroll expenses-stock based	212,335	324,063	-	3,228
Financing costs-stock based	-	105,640	-	18,597
Professional fees	-	5,150	-	-
Total Expenses	246,835	614,458	-	41,391
Income tax expense	-	-	-	-
Net Income/(Loss)	<u>\$ (246,835)</u>	<u>\$ (614,458)</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ (41,391)</u>
Basic and diluted loss per common share	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
Basic and diluted weighted average number of shares	<u>311,823,694</u>	<u>305,401,716</u>	<u>311,823,694</u>	<u>305,401,716</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

The NOW Corporation
Statement of Stockholders' Deficit
(Unaudited)

	<u>Common Stock</u>		<u>Paid in</u>	<u>Subscriptions</u>	<u>Accumulated</u>	<u>Total</u>
	<u>Shares</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Capital</u>	<u>Receivable</u>	<u>Deficit</u>	<u>Equity</u>
Balance at December 31, 2012	305,401,716	\$ 305,402	\$ 1,321,935	\$ (858,525)	\$ (768,812)	\$ -
Settlement of subscription receivable			(668,525)	668,525		-
Net Loss					(106,205)	(106,205)
Balance December 31, 2013	305,401,716	305,402	653,410	(190,000)	(875,017)	(106,205)
Write-off of subscription receivable			(190,000)	190,000		-
Net Loss					(643,759)	(643,759)
Balance December 31, 2014	305,401,716	305,402	463,410	-	(1,518,776)	(749,964)
Common stock issued to convert debt	24,350,000	24,350	-		-	24,350
Net Loss					(246,835)	(246,835)
Balance September 30, 2015	<u>329,751,716</u>	<u>\$ 329,752</u>	<u>\$ 463,410</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ (1,765,611)</u>	<u>\$ (972,449)</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

The NOW Corporation
Statements of Cash Flow
(Unaudited)

	Nine Months Ended September 30,		Three Months Ended September 30,	
	2015	2014	2015	2014
Cash flows from operating activities				
Net Profit / (Loss)	\$ (246,835)	\$ (614,458)	\$ -	\$ (41,391)
Adjustments to reconcile net (loss) to cash:				
Stock based expenses	6,456	131,664	-	-
Stock options granted	205,879	205,879	-	-
Changes in Assets and Liabilities				
Increase/(Decrease) in Accrued Liabilities	34,500	122,160	-	39,825
Net cash (used) by Operating Activities	<u>-</u>	<u>(154,755)</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>(1,566)</u>
Cash flows from investment activities				
Plant, Property and Equipment	-	(41,600)	-	(33,000)
Net cash (used) by investment activities	<u>-</u>	<u>(41,600)</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>(33,000)</u>
Cash flows from financing activities				
Operating Loans	-	196,355	-	34,566
Net cash provided by financing activities	<u>-</u>	<u>196,355</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>34,566</u>
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash	-	-	-	-
Cash and equivalents - beginning	-	-	-	-
Cash and equivalents - ending	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
Cash Paid For:				
Interest	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
Income Taxes	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
Non-cash Activities				
Stock issued to convert debt	\$ 24,350	\$ -	\$ 24,350	\$ -
Contributed Capital	\$ -	\$ 190,000	\$ -	\$ -
Subscriptions Receivable	\$ -	\$ 190,000	\$ -	\$ -

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

The Now Corporation
NOTES TO UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(September 30, 2015, and December 31, 2014)

NOTE 1. GENERAL ORGANIZATION AND BUSINESS

The Now Corporation (The Company) was originally organized in the state of Nevada on November 23, 1993 as Handell-Graff, Inc. On March 17, 1999 the company's name was changed to Healthcomp Evaluation Services Corporation when it filed a 10SB and became a fully reporting registered corporation. On August 16, 2002 under rule 12g-4(a)(1)(i) the Company terminated its registration and shortly thereafter on December 31, 2002 changed its name to Exemplar International, Inc. The corporation was subsequently abandoned. On July 25, 2006 the Company was reorganized and the Eight Judicial District Court of Clark County, Nevada appointed a custodian and directed that 200,000,000 shares be issued as controlling interest.

On October 6, 2006 the controlling interest in the company was sold and the Company's name was changed to The Now Corporation. On March 17, 2013 the controlling interest in the Company was acquired by a group that includes current management. With the Change-of-Control the operations have moved from Scottsdale, Arizona to Portland, Oregon.

On May 8, 2013 the Company entered into an acquisition agreement to acquire the rights to 147 low-production proven oil and gas wells with the intent to rework these wells and increase their production; on December 13, 2013 the Company executed a letter of intent to acquire distribution rights to a proprietary, patent pending wind turbine technology and; On April 5, 2014 the Company entered into a joint venture agreement with Field of Greens, LLC wherein each party will be a 50% venture partner for the purpose of farming, harvesting and manufacturing hemp products beginning in Colorado and expanding as legalization of farming hemp expands into other states.

With these acquisitions the Company ceased to be a promotional services business and is now an energy development and production company and a hemp farming, harvesting and manufacturing company.

NOTE 2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING PRACTICES

Financial Statement Presentation

The balance sheet presentation herein includes all assets and liabilities at historical cost. The Company has on occasion issued shares of its common stock in exchange for certain services from the Company's Officers & Directors, business consultants and vendors. The stock has been issued at the fair-valued-based method. The cost of these services has been expensed in the period when the services were performed. No costs of services that were paid with stock have been capitalized.

The Now Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements, Continued

Accounting Basis

The statements were prepared following generally accepted accounting principles of the United States of America consistently applied.

Fiscal Year

The Company operates on a December 31st fiscal year end.

Earnings (Loss) per Share

The basic earnings (loss) per share is calculated by dividing the Company's net income available to common shareholders by the weighted average number of common shares during the year. The diluted earnings (loss) per share is calculated by dividing the Company's net income (loss) available to common shareholders by the diluted weighted average number of shares outstanding during the year. The diluted weighted average number of shares outstanding is the basic weighted number of shares adjusted as of the first of the year for any potentially dilutive debt or equity.

Stock Based Compensation

The Company has on occasion issued equity and equity linked instruments to non-employees in lieu of cash to various vendors for the receipt of goods and services and, in certain circumstances the settlement of short-term loan arrangements. The applicable GAAP guidance establishes that share-based payment transactions with nonemployees shall be measured at the fair value of the consideration received or the fair value of the equity instruments issued, whichever is more reliably measurable.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenue and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Income Taxes

The provision for income taxes is the total of the current taxes payable and the net of the change in the deferred income taxes. Provision is made for the deferred income taxes where differences exist between the period in which transactions affect current taxable income and the period in which they enter into the determination of net income in the financial statements.

The Now Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements, Continued

Dividends

The Company has not yet adopted any policy regarding payment of dividends. No dividends have been paid during the periods shown.

Recent Accounting Guidance

The Company has evaluated the recent accounting pronouncements through ASU 2015-16. The Company believes that none of the other pronouncements will have a material effect on the company's financial statements.

Impairment of Long-Lived Assets

The Company reviews the recoverability of its long-lived assets whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that the carrying amount of such assets may not be recoverable. The estimated future cash flows are based upon, among other things, assumptions about future operating performance, and may differ from actual cash flows. Long-lived assets evaluated for impairment are grouped with other assets to the lowest level for which identifiable cash flows are largely independent of the cash flows of other groups of assets and liabilities. If the sum of the projected undiscounted cash flows (excluding interest) is less than the carrying value of the assets, the assets will be written down to the estimated fair value in the period in which the determination is made. During the period ended September 30, 2015 and the year ended December 31, 2014 impairment was zero and \$130,783 respectively.

NOTE 3. GOING CONCERN

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern, which contemplates the realization of its assets and the liquidation of its liabilities in the normal course of business. During its existence the Company has accumulated a loss of \$1,765,611 and currently lacks the capital to pursue its business plan. This raises substantial doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. The financial statements do not include any adjustments that might result from this uncertainty.

Management's Plan

On December 13, 2013 the company was party to a letter of intent to acquire distribution rights to a patent pending wind turbine technology and is in the process of negotiating its first project using the technology.

On April 5, 2014 the Company entered into a joint venture agreement with Field of Greens, LLC wherein each party will be a 50% venture partner for the purpose of farming, harvesting and manufacturing hemp products beginning in Colorado and expanding as legalization of farming hemp expands into other states. Subsequently, the Company has begun investment in developing

The Now Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements, Continued

its first hydroponic hemp growing facility. Management expects to bring this facility into full production during 2015.

On June 25, 2014 Management executed an investment banking agreement with Corinthian Partners, LLC to assist in raising capital and is investigating various avenues funding.

Management plans to continue to seek funding from its shareholders and other qualified investors to pursue its business plan.

NOTE 4. STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common Stock

The Company is authorized to issue 1,250,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 and as of December 31, 2014 had 305,401,716 common shares issued and outstanding.

During the third quarter 2015 the Company issued 24,350,000 common shares in settlement of \$24,350 debt.

Unissued Common Stock Commitments

With the passing of one year continuous employment, On March 18, 2014 two employees each became eligible to receive a 500,000 common share signing bonus. The stock has not yet been issued. The Company accrued a payroll liability of \$106,000 for 1,000,000 shares at the March 18, 2014 market price of \$0.106 per share.

Also with the passing of one year continuous employment, On March 18, 2014 two employees each became eligible to receive a five week paid vacation payable only in stock. The monthly salary of \$1,000 equates to \$1,250 for five weeks. At the current market price the Company is obligated to issue an aggregate of 23,584 common shares and has recorded a \$2,500 accrued payroll liability until the shares are issued.

Common Stock Options

On March 18, 2014 the Company issued two one-year stock options to purchase 1,000,000 common shares each at the \$0.106 per share market price on March 18, 2014. The options vest immediately and the fair value of the options were calculated using the Black Sholes option pricing model with the following variables: (1) .12% risk-free interest rate, (2) one year life of options, (3) expected volatility of 437% and (4) zero expected dividends. The value of the 2,000,000 options granted was calculate and recorded as \$205,879 liability which will be capitalized upon execution or expiration.

NOTE 5. SUBSCRIPTIONS RECEIVABLE SETTLEMENT

August 7, 2013, the Company negotiated the settlement of an \$858,525 subscription receivable wherein the company will receive \$190,000 in eighteen monthly installments of \$10,500 per month beginning in October 2013. Management intends to use these funds to finance the rework of the low-production oil wells. On June 30, 2014 the Company classified this agreement as uncollectable and has written-off the \$190,000.

NOTE 6. EMPLOYMENT CONTRACTS AND OPERATIONAL FINANCING

The Company issued two employment contracts for a Director/Public Relations Officer and the President/CEO beginning March 18, 2013. The Director/Public Relations Officer is also the CEO of Drake Gold Resources, Inc. from whom the Company has acquired an interest in an Oil and Gas lease. The contracts are for a salary of \$1,000 per month with the option of taking payment in shares of common stock at a 35% discount for any accrued salary in lieu of cash. The Company accrued the payroll expenses plus the calculated value of the additional shares of stock which could be purchased by applying the 35% stock discount price to the purchase of additional shares.

At the end of one year of continuous employment the Contracts also provide a bonus of 500,000 shares of common stock and five weeks paid vacation payable in common stock which has been recorded as of March 18, 2014 and accrued payroll expense of \$106,000 for the bonus and \$2,500 for the vacation pay. Additionally, at the end of one year continuous service the contracts provide for the option to purchase 1,000,000 shares of common stock at the fair market value at the end of each anniversary year for ten years and on the fifth anniversary year the employee will receive a bonus of 10% of the gross annual sales of the Company payable in stock at a 35% discount. The Company has recorded \$205,879 for the options vested in the first year of employment.

On March 18, 2013 the Company executed a financing agreement wherein the financier will pay bills on behalf of the company not to exceed an accrual of \$100,000 at any one time with the balance due upon demand and payable in common shares of the company at a 35% discount of the current market price. The company has recorded actual receipts from this financing as operational loans plus the calculated value of the additional shares of stock which could be purchased by applying the 35% stock discount price to the purchase of additional shares.

For the period ended September 30, 2015 and the year ended December 31, 2014 the total operational loans amounted to \$249,883 and \$249,883 respectively with the accrued liability for the stock discount of \$108,464 and 108,464 respectively.

As of the date of these financials all costs on these contracts have been accrued and on July 20, 2015 the Company agreed to issue 24,350,000 common shares to settle \$24,350 of the debt which has been reported in these statements.

On May 15, 2014 the Company entered into a one-year contract with Sean Marsden to facilitate the organization of a Limited Partnership. The contract includes a three-month probation period. Compensation consists of a monthly fee of \$4,000 up to \$48,000 for the year plus a 10% commission on funds raised less. Fees paid in cash are to be deducted from commissions' payable. Compensation may be paid in cash or common shares of the Company. At September 30, 2015 \$4,520 has been paid on this contract with accrued liability of \$44,000.

NOTE 7. OIL AND GAS LEASE WITH RELATED PARTY

On May 8, 2013 the Company acquired the rights to a lease dated September 6, 2012 between Drake Gold Resources, Inc. and Hyams Family Trust involving several leases including an area known as the Rensma lease. The Company acquired an 87.5% net revenue interest in the Rensma lease described as including 559 acres in the Van-SGL 45 area of the Cranberry Township in Venango County, Pennsylvania, on which are 147 low production oil wells. The Company acquired the rights to only the Rensma lease. Mr. Peter Matousek, the CEO of Drake Gold Resources, Inc. is also a Director and the Public Relations Officer of the Company.

The Company's net revenue interest in the Rensma lease is 87.5%. Terms of the lease require the Company to pay 50% of its net revenue interest from production to the original lease holder (Hyams Family Trust) until a total of \$130,783 is paid whereupon title to the lease will be transferred to the Company. The other 50% of the net revenue interest is to be reinvested into the rework of the wells until the \$130,783 is fully paid at which time the Company will receive its full 87.5% working interest with the continuing obligation to reinvest 50% of its working interest until all of the 147 wells have been reworked.

Upon receipt of title to the lease, the Company is obligated to pay 12.5% of its 87.5% working interest to the original lease holder (Hyams Family Trust) for a period of three (3) years. Should the Company drill any new wells, it is obligated to pay 12.5% from its working interest to the original lease holder (Hyams Family Trust) for a period of three (3) years.

A condition of the lease purchase requires the Company to provide rework development funding to bring two wells back into production each month, weather permitting. Drake Gold Resources, Inc. will also be entitled to a pro-rated ownership in any well it invests rework capital.

The Company's obligation of \$130,783 related to the acquisition of the lease has been Capitalized. As of the date of these financials the Company has been unable to complete any of its rework redevelopment plans and consequently has impaired the entire \$130,783.

NOTE 8. PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES

The Company provides for income taxes under ASC 740 "Income Taxes" which requires the use of an asset and liability approach in accounting for income taxes. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are recorded based on the differences between the financial statement and tax bases of assets and liabilities and the tax rates in effect currently.

The Now Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements, Continued

The standard requires the reduction of deferred tax assets by a valuation allowance if, based on the weight of available evidence, it is more likely than not that some or all of the deferred tax assets will not be realized. In the Company's opinion, it is uncertain whether they will generate sufficient taxable income in the future to fully utilize the net deferred tax asset. Accordingly, a valuation allowance equal to the deferred tax asset has been recorded. The total deferred tax asset is \$348,880 which is calculated by multiplying a 35% estimated tax rate by the cumulative NOL of \$996,799. The total valuation allowance is a comparable \$348,880.

Details for the period ended September 30, 2015 and the year ended December 31, 2014 follow:

	September 30, 2015	December 31, 2014
Deferred Tax Asset	\$ 86,392	\$ 225,316
Valuation Allowance	(86,392)	(225,316)
Current Taxes Payable	-	-
Income Tax Expense	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>

Below is a chart showing the estimated federal net operating losses and the years in which they will expire.

Year	Amount	Expiration
2013	106,205	2033
2014	643,759	2034
YTD 2015	246,835	2035
Total	<u>\$ 996,799</u>	

NOTE 9. TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE AGREEMENT

On January 31, 2014 the Company amended a December 13, 2013 letter of intent with SP Power Farm Group Ltd. (SP) wherein the Company will acquire certain distribution rights for SP's exoPOWER windTURBINE system a patent pending wind power generating technology. The agreement provides for the payment of \$85,000 Canadian dollars and the issuance of 1,400,000 common shares at closing and an additional 4,400,000 common share over a period of 18 months. On October 1, 2014 the LOI with SP Power was terminated and the Company agreed to become a representative of SP Power's products.

NOTE 10. INTEREST IN AFFILIATES

On April 5, 2014 the Company entered into a joint venture agreement with Field of Greens, LLC wherein each party will be a 50% venture partner for the purpose of farming, harvesting and manufacturing hemp products beginning in Colorado and expanding as legalization of farming hemp expands into other states. Field of Greens will provide 500 acres with future access to up to a total of 10,000 acres of property and the Company will provide \$180,000 financing for the development of farming and production. The first project is the development of a hydroponic facility for growing hemp.

During the period ended September 30, 2014 the company has capitalized \$41,600 in the development of the hydroponic facility and will continue to capitalize its investment quarterly until the facility is complete.

On March 14, 2015 the Company entered into a contract with Drake Gold to form an LLC. Both partners will hold a 50% membership. Drake will provide a \$250,000 promissory note payable to the Company from payable from Drake's 50% share in the LLC's sales of Hemp and Hemp products. Upon payment of the note profits from the LLC will be shared equally. The Company will provide the \$500,000 cash to fund the operations and one acre upon which to establish its operations. In the event that operations have not begun within six months both parties agree to discuss extension or cancellation of the agreement. As of the date of these statements the LLC has not been formed awaiting financing with the agreement of both parties.